
Official Box Score - Final
Tarleton State at Youngstown State
2/6/2026 at Brinkley Stadium (Boiling Springs, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tarleton State 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 10 1 7

Youngstown State 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 7 14 0 8

Win: Beck, S. (1-0) Loss: Kimball (0-1) Save: None.

Tarleton State 8 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Fox, H. C 3 1 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 1
11  Wilson, M. RF 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Vickers, M. DH 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
28 McDaniel, R. (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Duke, J. LF 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
19  Higginbotham (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Bojkovic, I. 1B 2 0 0 0 1 2 6 0 0 0
2  Wittram, A. 2B 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
1  Gilliland, M (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Reed, H. (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16  Brunner, K. 3B 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
6  Pannill, B. (PH/3B) 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0

4  Runyan, M. SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3
26 Poore, S. (PH) 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Debose, M. CF 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
13  Schultz, S. P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
30 Aguilar, A. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0  McKean, T. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Beck, S. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 8 10 8 4 9 21 8 1 7

BATTING

2B: Fox (off O'Brien); Vickers (off O'Brien); Duke (off O'Brien); Poore (off Kimball).
3B: Debose (off O'Brien).

HR: Pannill (6th, 1 out, RBI off O'Brien)

TB: Fox 2; Vickers 2; Duke 3; Pannill 4; Poore 2; Debose 3. 2-Out RBI: Poore 2.

HBP: Wittram. KL: Bojkovic; Wittram; Brunner; Runyan.

Team RISP: 4-12.

Youngstown State 7 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Littler LF 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
16  Meyer (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9  Bishop (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Bottomlee (PH/LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Wilkerson DH 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Murphy (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Gilkerson SS 4 2 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
3  Moyer 1B 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1
30 Werley (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Ray 2B 4 0 2 2 0 1 5 0 0 0
2  Turner 3B 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
1  Dean C 4 2 2 0 0 0 9 0 0 1
18  Staszak RF 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Kohler CF 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
15  O'Brien P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Kimball (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 7 14 6 1 8 21 4 0 8

BATTING

2B: Moyer (off Aguilar); Ray (off Schultz); Dean 2 (off Schultz) (off Schultz).

HR: Gilkerson (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Schultz)

TB: Gilkerson 5; Moyer 3; Ray 3; Dean 4. 2-Out RBI: Wilkerson; Gilkerson; Moyer;
Ray 2. KL: Littler.
Team RISP: 6-12.

TSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Schultz, S. 3.1 8 4 4 0 4 18 18 0 0

30 Aguilar, A. 2.1 5 3 2 1 3 13 11 0 0
0  McKean, T. 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0

9 Beck, S. (W) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0

Totals 7.0 14 7 6 1 8 36 34 0 0

WP: Schultz. Inher. Rnrs: Aguilar 0/1; McKean 1/2.

GO-FO: Schultz 4-2; Aguilar 3-1; McKean 0-0; Beck 2-1.

YSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15  O'Brien 6.0 9 7 7 2 9 30 26 0 0

25 Kimball (L) 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 6 3 0 0

Totals 7.0 10 8 8 4 9 36 29 0 0

HB: O'Brien. Inher. Rnrs: Kimball 1/1.

GO-FO: O'Brien 3-6; Kimball 1-2.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:10 am. Duration:2:39.

Attendance:125

Weather:Frozen

Weather: Frozen



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Tarleton State at Youngstown State
2/6/2026 at Brinkley Stadium (Boiling Springs, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tarleton State 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 10 1 7

Youngstown State 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 7 14 0 8

Tarleton State starters:
3/c/Fox, H.; 11/rf/Wilson, M.; 5/dh/Vickers, M.; 23/lf/Duke, J.; 24/1b/Bojkovic, I.; 2/2b/Wittram, A.; 16/3b/Brunner, K.; 4/ss/Runyan, M.;

12/cf/Debose, M.; 13/p/Schultz, S.;

Youngstown State starters:
6/lf/Littler; 21/dh/Wilkerson; 29/ss/Gilkerson; 3/1b/Moyer; 10/2b/Ray; 2/3b/Turner; 1/c/Dean; 18/rf/Staszak; 12/cf/Kohler; 15/p/O'Brien;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - TSU batting

Fox, H. walked.

Wilson, M. singled through the left side; Fox, H. advanced to second.

Vickers, M. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Wilson, M. advanced to second; Fox, H. advanced to third.

Duke, J. singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Wilson, M. scored; Fox, H. scored.

Bojkovic, I. walked; Duke, J. advanced to second.

Wittram, A. hit by pitch; Bojkovic, I. advanced to second; Duke, J. advanced to third.

Brunner, K. struck out swinging.

Runyan, M. struck out looking.

Bottom of 1st - YSU batting

Littler struck out swinging.

Wilkerson singled up the middle.

Gilkerson struck out swinging.

Moyer struck out swinging.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TSU 2 2 0 3

YSU 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - TSU batting

Debose, M. struck out swinging.

Fox, H. doubled to right center.

Wilson, M. lined out to cf.

Vickers, M. popped up to 1b.

Bottom of 2nd - YSU batting

Ray grounded out to p.

Turner grounded out to ss.

Dean doubled to right center.

Staszak singled up the middle; Dean advanced to third.

Staszak advanced to third; Dean scored on a wild pitch.

Kohler popped up to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TSU 0 1 0 1

YSU 1 2 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - TSU batting

Duke, J. struck out swinging.

Bojkovic, I. struck out swinging.

Wittram, A. struck out looking.

Bottom of 3rd - YSU batting

Littler struck out looking.

Wilkerson grounded out to p.

Gilkerson homered to center field, RBI.

Moyer singled through the right side.

Ray doubled to right center, RBI; Moyer scored.

Turner popped up to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TSU 0 0 0 0

YSU 2 3 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - TSU batting

Brunner, K. struck out looking.

Runyan, M. flied out to cf.

Debose, M. out at first p to 2b.

Bottom of 4th - YSU batting

Dean doubled to right field.

Staszak grounded out to 1b unassisted; Dean advanced to third.

Kohler singled to right field, RBI; Dean scored.

Meyer pinch hit for Littler.

Aguilar, A. to p for Schultz, S..

Meyer struck out swinging.

Wilkerson singled up the middle; Kohler advanced to second.

Gilkerson struck out swinging.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TSU 0 0 0 0

YSU 1 3 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - TSU batting

Bishop to rf for Meyer.

Staszak to lf.

Fox, H. popped up to 2b.

Wilson, M. flied out to lf.

Vickers, M. struck out swinging.

Bottom of 5th - YSU batting

Moyer walked.

Werley pinch ran for Moyer.

Ray struck out swinging.

Turner reached on a fielder's choice; Werley out at second 3b to 2b.

Dean reached on a fielder's choice; Turner out at second ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TSU 0 0 0 0

YSU 0 0 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - TSU batting

Moyer to 1b for Werley.

Duke, J. doubled to left center.

Bojkovic, I. struck out looking.

Wittram, A. singled to right field; Duke, J. advanced to third.

Pannill, B. pinch hit for Brunner, K..

Gilliland, M pinch ran for Wittram, A..

Pannill, B. homered to right field, 3 RBI; Gilliland, M scored; Duke, J. scored.

Runyan, M. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt.

Debose, M. tripled to right center.

Fox, H. popped up to 1b.

Bottom of 6th - YSU batting

Wittram, A. to 2b for Gilliland, M.

Pannill, B. to 3b.

Staszak singled to third base.

Kohler out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Staszak advanced to second.

Bottomlee pinch hit for Bishop.

Bottomlee flied out to lf.

Wilkerson singled up the middle, RBI; Staszak scored.

Murphy pinch ran for Wilkerson.

Murphy failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p.

Gilkerson singled to left field; Murphy advanced to third.

Moyer doubled to center field, RBI; Gilkerson advanced to third; Murphy scored, unearned.

McKean, T. to p for Aguilar, A..

Ray singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Moyer advanced to third; Gilkerson scored.

Turner struck out swinging.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TSU 3 4 0 1

YSU 3 5 1 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - TSU batting

Bottomlee to lf.

Murphy to dh.

Staszak to rf.

Wilson, M. singled to shortstop.

Vickers, M. doubled to right center, RBI; Wilson, M. scored.

McDaniel, R. pinch ran for Vickers, M..

Kimball to p for O'Brien.

Duke, J. walked.

Bojkovic, I. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Duke, J. advanced to second; McDaniel, R. advanced to third.

Higginbotham pinch ran for Duke, J..

Wittram, A. popped up to ss.

Pannill, B. walked.

Poore, S. pinch hit for Runyan, M..

Poore, S. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Pannill, B. advanced to third; Higginbotham scored; McDaniel, R. scored.

Runyan, M. to ss for Poore, S..

Debose, M. popped up to ss.

Bottom of 7th - YSU batting

Vickers, M. to dh for McDaniel, R..

Duke, J. to lf for Higginbotham.

Reed, H. to 2b for Wittram, A..

Beck, S. to p for McKean, T..

Dean grounded out to 2b.

Staszak grounded out to ss.

Kohler popped up to cf.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TSU 3 3 0 2

YSU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Tarleton State at Youngstown State
2/6/2026 at Brinkley Stadium (Boiling Springs, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tarleton State 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 10 1 7

Youngstown State 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 7 14 0 8

Tarleton State starters:
3/c/Fox, H.; 11/rf/Wilson, M.; 5/dh/Vickers, M.; 23/lf/Duke, J.; 24/1b/Bojkovic, I.; 2/2b/Wittram, A.; 16/3b/Brunner, K.; 4/ss/Runyan, M.;

12/cf/Debose, M.; 13/p/Schultz, S.;

Youngstown State starters:
6/lf/Littler; 21/dh/Wilkerson; 29/ss/Gilkerson; 3/1b/Moyer; 10/2b/Ray; 2/3b/Turner; 1/c/Dean; 18/rf/Staszak; 12/cf/Kohler; 15/p/O'Brien;

Top of 1st - TSU batting

Fox, H. walked.

Wilson, M. singled through the left side; Fox, H. advanced to second.

Vickers, M. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Wilson, M. advanced to second; Fox, H. advanced to third.

Duke, J. singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Wilson, M. scored; Fox, H. scored.

Bojkovic, I. walked; Duke, J. advanced to second.

Wittram, A. hit by pitch; Bojkovic, I. advanced to second; Duke, J. advanced to third.

Brunner, K. struck out swinging.

Runyan, M. struck out looking.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - YSU batting

Ray grounded out to p.

Turner grounded out to ss.

Dean doubled to right center.

Staszak singled up the middle; Dean advanced to third.

Staszak advanced to third; Dean scored on a wild pitch.

Kohler popped up to 3b.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - YSU batting

Littler struck out looking.

Wilkerson grounded out to p.

Gilkerson homered to center field, RBI.

Moyer singled through the right side.

Ray doubled to right center, RBI; Moyer scored.

Turner popped up to 3b.



2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - YSU batting

Dean doubled to right field.

Staszak grounded out to 1b unassisted; Dean advanced to third.

Kohler singled to right field, RBI; Dean scored.

Meyer pinch hit for Littler.

Aguilar, A. to p for Schultz, S..

Meyer struck out swinging.

Wilkerson singled up the middle; Kohler advanced to second.

Gilkerson struck out swinging.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - TSU batting

Moyer to 1b for Werley.

Duke, J. doubled to left center.

Bojkovic, I. struck out looking.

Wittram, A. singled to right field; Duke, J. advanced to third.

Pannill, B. pinch hit for Brunner, K..

Gilliland, M pinch ran for Wittram, A..

Pannill, B. homered to right field, 3 RBI; Gilliland, M scored; Duke, J. scored.

Runyan, M. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt.

Debose, M. tripled to right center.

Fox, H. popped up to 1b.

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - YSU batting

Wittram, A. to 2b for Gilliland, M.

Pannill, B. to 3b.

Staszak singled to third base.

Kohler out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Staszak advanced to second.

Bottomlee pinch hit for Bishop.

Bottomlee flied out to lf.

Wilkerson singled up the middle, RBI; Staszak scored.

Murphy pinch ran for Wilkerson.

Murphy failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p.

Gilkerson singled to left field; Murphy advanced to third.

Moyer doubled to center field, RBI; Gilkerson advanced to third; Murphy scored, unearned.

McKean, T. to p for Aguilar, A..

Ray singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Moyer advanced to third; Gilkerson scored.

Turner struck out swinging.



3 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - TSU batting

Bottomlee to lf.

Murphy to dh.

Staszak to rf.

Wilson, M. singled to shortstop.

Vickers, M. doubled to right center, RBI; Wilson, M. scored.

McDaniel, R. pinch ran for Vickers, M..

Kimball to p for O'Brien.

Duke, J. walked.

Bojkovic, I. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Duke, J. advanced to second; McDaniel, R. advanced to third.

Higginbotham pinch ran for Duke, J..

Wittram, A. popped up to ss.

Pannill, B. walked.

Poore, S. pinch hit for Runyan, M..

Poore, S. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Pannill, B. advanced to third; Higginbotham scored; McDaniel, R. scored.

Runyan, M. to ss for Poore, S..

Debose, M. popped up to ss.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Tarleton State at Youngstown State
2/6/2026 at Brinkley Stadium (Boiling Springs, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tarleton State 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 10 1 7

Youngstown State 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 7 14 0 8

TARLETON STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Fox, Hayden c 3 1 1 0

2 #11 Wilson, Mikayla rf 4 2 2 0

3 #5 Vickers, Macie
#28 McDaniel, Riley

dh 3

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

4 #23 Duke, Jaelynn
#19 Higginbotham, Alyson

lf 3

0

1

1

2

0

2

0

5 #24 Bojkovic, Isabella 1b 2 0 0 0

6 #10 Reed, Hannah
#2 Wittram, Addison
#1 Gilliland, Mikaila

2b 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

7 #6 Pannill, Braylin
#16 Brunner, Katherine

3b 1

2

1

0

1

0

3

0

8 #4 Runyan, Madison
#26 Poore, Scarlett

ss 3

1

0

0

0

1

0

2

9 #12 Debose, Mariah cf 4 0 1 0

Totals 29 8 10 8
Runs 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 8
Hits 2 1 0 0 0 4 3 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 7

TSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Schultz, S. 3.1 8 4 4 0 4 18 18 0 0
30 Aguilar, A. 2.1 5 3 2 1 3 13 11 0 0
0  McKean, T. 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
9 Beck, S. (W) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0

Totals 7.0 14 7 6 1 8 36 34 0 0

WP: Schultz. Inher. Rnrs: Aguilar 0/1; McKean 1/2.

GO-FO: Schultz 4-2; Aguilar 3-1; McKean 0-0; Beck 2-1.
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Tarleton State at Youngstown State
2/6/2026 at Brinkley Stadium (Boiling Springs, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Tarleton State 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 10 1 7

Youngstown State 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 7 14 0 8

YOUNGSTOWN STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #8 Bottomlee, Naomi
#6 Littler, Macy
#16 Meyer, Bella

#9 Bishop, Ashlyn

lf 1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #4 Murphy, Paiton
#21 Wilkerson, Lydia

dh 0

4

1

0

0

3

0

1

3 #29 Gilkerson, Emma ss 4 2 2 1

4 #3 Moyer, Selah
#30 Werley, Tatum

1b 3

0

1

0

2

0

1

0

5 #10 Ray, Ayla 2b 4 0 2 2

6 #2 Turner, Tai 3b 4 0 0 0

7 #1 Dean, Kennedy c 4 2 2 0

8 #18 Staszak rf 4 1 2 0

9 #12 Kohler, Bree cf 3 0 1 1

Totals 34 7 14 6
Runs 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 7
Hits 1 2 3 3 0 5 0 14
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 8

YSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15  O'Brien 6.0 9 7 7 2 9 30 26 0 0
25 Kimball (L) 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 6 3 0 0

Totals 7.0 10 8 8 4 9 36 29 0 0

HB: O'Brien. Inher. Rnrs: Kimball 1/1.

GO-FO: O'Brien 3-6; Kimball 1-2.
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